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4th Annual Central Mass Middle School XC Invitational - 10/28/2021

Hollis Hills Farm

Results

Event 3  Girls 2816 Yard Run CC Division 1
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Results - Women
  1 Fitzpatrick, Emma          8 Robert Adams          10:41.92    1
  2 Stempson, Tayla            7 Marlborough           10:50.49
  3 Palmer, Rebecca            7 Melican Midd          11:01.20    2
  4 Nickerson, Greta           7 Oak Middle School     11:05.56    3
  5 Aherne, Ellory             7 Oak Middle School     11:06.39    4
  6 Newton, Ellie              7 Oak Middle School     11:07.44    5
  7 Porter, Kylie              8 Oak Middle School     11:08.96    6
  8 Kvaracein, Nina            8 Oak Middle School     11:12.26    7
  9 Patil, Shanaali            7 Oak Middle School     11:13.20    8
 10 Hall, Isabelle             6 Groton Dunst          11:15.18    9
  1 Menyalkin, Anna            7 Oak Middle School     11:16.36   10
  2 Coughlin, Ella             7 Robert Adams          11:20.22   11
  3 Stucchi, Tea               8 Robert Adams          11:20.99   12
  4 DeFalco, Sabrina           8 Oak Middle School     11:22.33
  5 Kavanaugh, McKenna         5 Groton Dunst          11:22.90   13
  6 Faletra, Mia               6 Robert Adams          11:33.62   14
  7 Maloy, Ana                 8 Oak Middle School     11:35.33
  8 Clinton, Finley            8 Groton Dunst          11:39.81   15
  9 Rourke, Maisie             8 Overlook Mid          11:44.09   16
 10 Garbarino, Maggie          8 Oak Middle School     11:44.75
  1 Ayturk, Tuana              7 Oak Middle School     11:46.90
  2 Loizeaux, Hope             8 Oak Middle School     11:49.07
  3 McGlaughlin, Allie         8 Overlook Mid          11:51.58   17
  4 Horgan, Katherine          8 Overlook Mid          11:55.23   18
  5 Pelkey, Katarina           7 Overlook Mid          11:55.57   19
  6 Gaskamp, Isabella          8 Melican Midd          11:59.38   20
  7 Osowski, Libby             8 Quabbin               12:03.27   21
  8 Colonero, Stella           8 Oak Middle School     12:05.01
  9 Cesar, Josephine           6 Melican Midd          12:20.51   22
 10 Avis, Charlotte            5 Groton Dunst          12:22.83   23
  1 Lampe, Iris                7 Groton Dunst          12:24.35   24
  2 Walz, Lucy                 8 Oak Middle School     12:24.47
  3 Conway, Niko               8 Melican Midd          12:26.31   25
  4 Brown, Claire              6 Groton Dunst          12:28.15   26
  5 Hoey, Smilla               6 Overlook Mid          12:36.21   27
  6 Theriault, Natalie         6 Gardner Middle        12:39.81   28
  7 Hoffey, Elena              6 Robert Adams          12:47.83   29
  8 Gaudreaul, Daniella        6 Quabbin               12:49.82   30
  9 Eppinger, Sarah            7 Robert Adams          13:03.72   31
 10 Marion, Eliza              7 Robert Adams          13:07.93   32
  1 Huguenin, Hazel            8 Overlook Mid          13:12.18   33
  2 Ducos, Ma-A                8 Quabbin               13:17.48   34
  3 Kender, Samantha           8 Overlook Mid          13:18.30   35
  4 Goodier, Dakota            7 Oak Middle School     13:22.87
  5 Pearsall, Morgan           8 Overlook Mid          13:25.89
  6 Picucci, Sophia            7 Groton Dunst          13:30.21   36
  7 Picucci, Tabitha           7 Groton Dunst          13:33.18
  8 Buonomano, Audrey          6 Robert Adams          13:33.21
  9 Primeau, Idalia            5 Gardner Middle        13:33.34   37
 10 France, Madilyn            6 Overlook Mid          13:34.16
  1 Avala, Yukti               7 Robert Adams          13:53.40
  2 Ramsay, Abbie              6 Gardner Middle        14:04.47   38
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  3 Mallory, Lila              8 Overlook Mid          14:09.91
  4 Lathrop, Serissa           5 Groton Dunst          14:10.77
  5 Wade, Molly                6 Robert Adams          14:12.26
  6 Babb, Ava                  5 Gardner Middle        14:23.04   39
  7 Singh, Avani               7 Robert Adams          14:44.50
  8 Robinson, Lucy             6 Overlook Mid          14:50.70
  9 MacFadyen, Ellie           6 Robert Adams          15:20.01
 10 Hudson, Leona              7 Gardner Middle        15:24.18   40
  1 Labrousse, Anna            8 Quabbin               15:54.93   41
  2 O'Brien, Ruby              7 Robert Adams          15:56.86
  3 Kuragayala, Srivalli       7 Robert Adams          16:08.60
  4 Macadam, Molly             7 Quabbin               16:21.16   42
  5 Fuller, Kayleigh           7 Quabbin               16:21.26   43
  6 Woodward, Lilly            7 Melican Midd          16:46.39   44
  7 Jimenez, Gianah            6 Gardner Middle        17:21.14   45
  8 Boucher, Makala            7 Quabbin               17:33.71   46
  9 Howe, Annie                8 Quabbin               17:37.73
 10 Costa, Camilla             8 Robert Adams          18:09.58
  1 Podkowka, Nataleigh        6 Quabbin               18:17.76
  2 Collison, Nyla             7 Melican Midd          18:32.66   47
  3 Delossantos, Jaelyn        5 Gardner Middle        19:24.92   48
  4 Santiago, Yiannaelis       6 Gardner Middle        19:37.29
  5 Ortiz, Julie               5 Gardner Middle        19:41.41
  6 Kanakagiri, Kaulini        8 Robert Adams          20:05.21
  7 Wertelet, Amelia           6 Quabbin               20:47.99
  8 Corriea, Kaylee            6 Quabbin               21:15.79
  9 Lindsten, Julianna         8 Quabbin               21:41.82
 10 Burke, Bailey              8 Quabbin               22:01.88
  1 Ruis, Gwen                 6 Quabbin               22:22.20
  2 MacGowan, Kendra           6 Quabbin               22:41.92
  3 Gerardi, Cara              6 Quabbin               22:48.91
  4 Fuller, Olivia             7 Overlook Mid          23:08.41

Event 3  Girls 2816 Yard Run CC Division 1
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Fitzpatrick, Emma          8 Robert Adams          10:41.92   1   1
  2 Stempson, Tayla            7 Marlborough           10:50.49   1
  3 Palmer, Rebecca            7 Melican Midd          11:01.20   1   2
  4 Nickerson, Greta           7 Oak Middle School     11:05.56   1   3
  5 Aherne, Ellory             7 Oak Middle School     11:06.39   1   4
  6 Newton, Ellie              7 Oak Middle School     11:07.44   1   5
  7 Porter, Kylie              8 Oak Middle School     11:08.96   1   6
  8 Kvaracein, Nina            8 Oak Middle School     11:12.26   1   7
  9 Patil, Shanaali            7 Oak Middle School     11:13.20   1   8
 10 Hall, Isabelle             6 Groton Dunst          11:15.18   1   9
 11 Menyalkin, Anna            7 Oak Middle School     11:16.36   2  10
 12 Coughlin, Ella             7 Robert Adams          11:20.22   2  11
 13 Stucchi, Tea               8 Robert Adams          11:20.99   2  12
 14 DeFalco, Sabrina           8 Oak Middle School     11:22.33   2
 15 Kavanaugh, McKenna         5 Groton Dunst          11:22.90   2  13
 16 Faletra, Mia               6 Robert Adams          11:33.62   2  14
 17 Maloy, Ana                 8 Oak Middle School     11:35.33   2
 18 Clinton, Finley            8 Groton Dunst          11:39.81   2  15
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 19 Rourke, Maisie             8 Overlook Mid          11:44.09   2  16
 20 Garbarino, Maggie          8 Oak Middle School     11:44.75   2
 21 Ayturk, Tuana              7 Oak Middle School     11:46.90   3
 22 Loizeaux, Hope             8 Oak Middle School     11:49.07   3
 23 McGlaughlin, Allie         8 Overlook Mid          11:51.58   3  17
 24 Horgan, Katherine          8 Overlook Mid          11:55.23   3  18
 25 Pelkey, Katarina           7 Overlook Mid          11:55.57   3  19
 26 Gaskamp, Isabella          8 Melican Midd          11:59.38   3  20
 27 Osowski, Libby             8 Quabbin               12:03.27   3  21
 28 Colonero, Stella           8 Oak Middle School     12:05.01   3
 29 Cesar, Josephine           6 Melican Midd          12:20.51   3  22
 30 Avis, Charlotte            5 Groton Dunst          12:22.83   3  23
 31 Lampe, Iris                7 Groton Dunst          12:24.35   4  24
 32 Walz, Lucy                 8 Oak Middle School     12:24.47   4
 33 Conway, Niko               8 Melican Midd          12:26.31   4  25
 34 Brown, Claire              6 Groton Dunst          12:28.15   4  26
 35 Hoey, Smilla               6 Overlook Mid          12:36.21   4  27
 36 Theriault, Natalie         6 Gardner Middle        12:39.81   4  28
 37 Hoffey, Elena              6 Robert Adams          12:47.83   4  29
 38 Gaudreaul, Daniella        6 Quabbin               12:49.82   4  30
 39 Eppinger, Sarah            7 Robert Adams          13:03.72   4  31
 40 Marion, Eliza              7 Robert Adams          13:07.93   4  32
 41 Huguenin, Hazel            8 Overlook Mid          13:12.18   5  33
 42 Ducos, Ma-A                8 Quabbin               13:17.48   5  34
 43 Kender, Samantha           8 Overlook Mid          13:18.30   5  35
 44 Goodier, Dakota            7 Oak Middle School     13:22.87   5
 45 Pearsall, Morgan           8 Overlook Mid          13:25.89   5
 46 Picucci, Sophia            7 Groton Dunst          13:30.21   5  36
 47 Picucci, Tabitha           7 Groton Dunst          13:33.18   5
 48 Buonomano, Audrey          6 Robert Adams          13:33.21   5
 49 Primeau, Idalia            5 Gardner Middle        13:33.34   5  37
 50 France, Madilyn            6 Overlook Mid          13:34.16   5
 51 Avala, Yukti               7 Robert Adams          13:53.40   6
 52 Ramsay, Abbie              6 Gardner Middle        14:04.47   6  38
 53 Mallory, Lila              8 Overlook Mid          14:09.91   6
 54 Lathrop, Serissa           5 Groton Dunst          14:10.77   6
 55 Wade, Molly                6 Robert Adams          14:12.26   6
 56 Babb, Ava                  5 Gardner Middle        14:23.04   6  39
 57 Singh, Avani               7 Robert Adams          14:44.50   6
 58 Robinson, Lucy             6 Overlook Mid          14:50.70   6
 59 MacFadyen, Ellie           6 Robert Adams          15:20.01   6
 60 Hudson, Leona              7 Gardner Middle        15:24.18   6  40
 61 Labrousse, Anna            8 Quabbin               15:54.93   7  41
 62 O'Brien, Ruby              7 Robert Adams          15:56.86   7
 63 Kuragayala, Srivalli       7 Robert Adams          16:08.60   7
 64 Macadam, Molly             7 Quabbin               16:21.16   7  42
 65 Fuller, Kayleigh           7 Quabbin               16:21.26   7  43
 66 Woodward, Lilly            7 Melican Midd          16:46.39   7  44
 67 Jimenez, Gianah            6 Gardner Middle        17:21.14   7  45
 68 Boucher, Makala            7 Quabbin               17:33.71   7  46
 69 Howe, Annie                8 Quabbin               17:37.73   7
 70 Costa, Camilla             8 Robert Adams          18:09.58   7
 71 Podkowka, Nataleigh        6 Quabbin               18:17.76   8
 72 Collison, Nyla             7 Melican Midd          18:32.66   8  47
 73 Delossantos, Jaelyn        5 Gardner Middle        19:24.92   8  48
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 74 Santiago, Yiannaelis       6 Gardner Middle        19:37.29   8
 75 Ortiz, Julie               5 Gardner Middle        19:41.41   8
 76 Kanakagiri, Kaulini        8 Robert Adams          20:05.21   8
 77 Wertelet, Amelia           6 Quabbin               20:47.99   8
 78 Corriea, Kaylee            6 Quabbin               21:15.79   8
 79 Lindsten, Julianna         8 Quabbin               21:41.82   8
 80 Burke, Bailey              8 Quabbin               22:01.88   8
 81 Ruis, Gwen                 6 Quabbin               22:22.20   9
 82 MacGowan, Kendra           6 Quabbin               22:41.92   9
 83 Gerardi, Cara              6 Quabbin               22:48.91   9
 84 Fuller, Olivia             7 Overlook Mid          23:08.41   9

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Results - Women
   1 Oak Middle School            25    3    4    5    6    7    8   10    3    4
      Total Time:    55:40.61
         Average:    11:08.13
   2 Robert Adams Middle Schoo    67    1   11   12   14   29   31   32    1   11
      Total Time:    57:44.58
         Average:    11:32.92
   3 Groton Dunstable Regional    84    9   13   15   23   24   26   36    9   13
      Total Time:    59:05.07
         Average:    11:49.02
   4 Overlook Middle School       97   16   17   18   19   27   33   35   16   17
      Total Time:  1:00:02.68
         Average:    12:00.54
   5 Melican Middle School       113    2   20   22   25   44   47    2   20   22
      Total Time:  1:04:33.79
         Average:    12:54.76
   6 Quabbin                     168   21   30   34   41   42   43   46   21   30
      Total Time:  1:10:26.66
         Average:    14:05.34
   7 Gardner Middle              182   28   37   38   39   40   45   48   28   37
      Total Time:  1:10:04.84
         Average:    14:00.97


